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1550 nm, 20 GHz Low Drive Compact Intensity Modulator, PM Output
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�')-,��),$��%��(/!* 100 mW max. available
�)!*�,$'"���.!%!'",# 1530 to 1610 nm
�#$*)���%-! < ± 0.2 (zero chirp design)
�'+!*,$('��(++ 4.0 dB typ., 4.5 dB max.

�0,$'�,$('���,$( ≥ 25 dB min. 

�),$��%��!,-*'��(++ ≤ -45 dB

������' /$ ,#������(*,� 20 GHz typ., 15 GHz min.

�����!,-*'��(++������(*,� ≤ -10 dB @ 10 GHz

�A ������ " 6.0 V typ. @ 10 GHz

����')-,��(/!* 27 dBm max.

�&)! �'�!������(*,� 50Ω typ.

�A ����!��� " < 5 V @ DC

�&)! �'�!���$�+��(*,� 20 mA/W min., 30 mA/W typ.

�)!*�,$'"��!&)!*�,-*!���,�' �* � -30°C to +60 °C
�)!*�,$'"��!&)!*�,-*!������!*+$('� -55°C to +75 °C
�,(*�"!��!&)!*�,-*! -60 °C to +90 °C 
�)!*�,$'"��-&$ $,1 0% to 90% Relative Humidity
�')-,��-,)-,��$�!*��1)!� PANDA - PM
�')-,��-,)-,��(''!�,(*� PM FC/APC, PM FC/UPC
��,!*$�% LiNb03
�*1+,�%��*$!',�,$(' X-cut, y-propagating 
��.!"-$ !��*(�!++ Ti-indiffused
�$�+��(*,��(''!�,(* 2 Pin electrode
����(*,��(''!�,(*+ GPO
���%$'"� 900 μm tubing

$&!'+$('+ 2.56” x 0.45” x 0.19”
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�	���2 29 dBm
�� ���(&)*!++$('��($',�
������2 14.5 dBm typ.
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